#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marc Cooperman	05/15/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WISTARIA TRADING, INC.
Street Address:	16711 COLLINS AVENUE, #2505
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33160

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12901568

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034150012

Email: meifeld@neifeld.com

Correspondent Name: NEIFELD IP LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 4813-B EISENHOWER AVENUE Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCOT0010-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD NEIFELD

Total Attachments: 2

source=CoopermanAssignment\_RF\_014101-0401#page1.tif source=CoopermanAssignment\_RF\_014101-0401#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12901

PATENT REEL: 025640 FRAME: 0360

Attorney Docket No.: 80410.0026

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, having a postal address of 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160, and MARC S. COOPERMAN, having a postal address of 251 E. 32<sup>ND</sup> Street, #6D, New York, NY 10016-6304, have invented a new and useful invention and improvements to the subject matter of:

# OPTIMIZATION METHODS FOR THE INSERTION, PROTECTION, AND DETECTION OF DIGITAL WATERMARKS IN DIGITIZED DATA

described in a United States patent application filed on February 18, 2003, and accorded U.S. Patent Application No. 10/369,344 (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WHEREAS, WISTARIA TRADING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business located at 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Miami, FL 33160 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize, Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP, whose address is 1776 K Street, NW, Washington, DC, 20006, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application(s) when known;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP 1776 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 202.719.7000 (TELEPHONE) 202.719.7049 (FACSIMILE)

PATENT

REEL: 014101TERAME: 0404

REEL: 025640 FRAME: 0361

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon the Identified United States Application, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date	Scott A. MOSKOWITZ
5/15/03	Mar do Com
Date	Marc S. COOPERMAN
County of ARWYORK ) State of New York )	
known to me or who produced	_, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the ared SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, who is personally as identification, and who signed mowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public: My Commission Expires:
County of New YORK ) State of Now YORK )	
known to me or who produced US (>65)	as identification, and who signed mowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
SAPA J. FEVERSTEIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FE5019660 Caustiled in Queene County Commission Expires Oct. 25, 200	Notary Public:  My Commission Expires: 1025 (2005)

WILEY REIN & FIELDING LLP 1776 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 202.719.7000 (TELEPHONE) 202.719.7049 (FACSIMILE)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

RECORDED: 01/14/2011

REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0405
REEL: 025640 FRAME: 0362